

SB0130/638079/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 130

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Gladden” and substitute “, Gladden, and Jones-Rodwell”; and in line 8, after “property;” insert “altering the definition of “local code violation” to correct references to certain provisions of the Baltimore City Code;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 3, strike “AND”; in line 5, after “COMMUNITY” insert “;AND

**3. IN GOOD STANDING WITH THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION**”;

and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 17, inclusive, and substitute:

**“(I) NUISANCE CONTROL, WASTE CONTROL, AND NOISE REGULATION TITLES OF THE HEALTH CODE OF BALTIMORE CITY;**

**(II) THE PUBLIC NUISANCE AND NEIGHBORHOOD NUISANCE PROVISIONS UNDER CITY CODE ARTICLE 19, POLICE ORDINANCES;**

**(III) CITY CODE ARTICLE 23, SANITATION;**

**(IV) THE BUILDING, FIRE, AND RELATED CODES OF BALTIMORE CITY; OR**

**(V) THE ZONING CODE OF BALTIMORE CITY.”.**